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SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1950-51

MARINE DEPARTMENT

30

— Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

VOTE—MARINE— £ £ £

Subdivision I—Head Office
„ II—Harbours
„ III—Lighthouses
„ IV—Mercantile Marine
„ V—Survey ofships and engineer-

ing surveys
„ VI—Fisheries
„ VII—Westport Harbour

615
65

1,080
1,215
1,685
1,155

670

2,000
2,823
6,267

' 100
15,000

615
2,065
3,903
7,482

1,685
1,255

15,670

TOTAL .. 6,485 26,190 32,675

Consolidated Fund—continued £ £ £

VOTE—MARINE

Subdivision No. I—Head Office
Salaries—

Other salaries (additional) 615

Total—Subdivision No. I 615

Subdivision No. II—Harbours

Salaries—
Other salaries (additional) 65

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Compensation and expenses under Workers'
Compensation Acts

Harbour maintenance (including upkeep of
buoys, beacons, harbour lights, grants,
repairs, improvements, &c.), (additional),
(part recoverable)

1,800

(a) 200

Total—Subdivision No. II
.2,000

2,065
(a) £8,450 provided in main estimates. Additional provision for cost of new launch wharf at Ohiwi

Bay (on account).
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