## SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1950-51

## MARINE DEPARTMENT

	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
VOTE-MARINE	£	£	£
Subdivision I—Head Office	615		615
Harbours	65	2,000	2,065
,, IIILighthouses	1,080	2,823	3,903
" IV—Mercantile Marine	1,215	6,267	7,482
,, V—Survey of ships and engineer-			
ing surveys	1,685		1,685
$,, VI-Fisheries \dots \dots$	1,155	100	1,255
,, VII Westport Harbour	670	15,000	15,670
TOTAL	6,485	26,190	32,675
Consolidated Fund—continued	£	£	£
VOTEMARINE			
Subdivision No. I—Head Office			
Salaries—	015		
Other salaries (additional)	615		
Total—Subdivision No. I		615	٠
Subdivision No. IIHarbours			
Salaries —			
Other salaries (additional)	65		
Other Charges for and incidental to Compensation and expenses under Workers'			
Compensation Acts	1,800		
Harbour maintenance (including upkeep of buoys, beacons, harbour lights, grants,			
repairs, improvements, &c.), (additional),	1		
(part recoverable)	(a) 200		
	2,000		
Total—Subdivision No. II		2,065	

<sup>(</sup>a) £8,450 provided in main estimates. Additional provision for cost of new launch wharf at Ohiwi Bay (on account).